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MODEL INFO:
Observations: 105743
Dependent Variable: percentile_child

Type: OLS linear regression

MODEL FIT:
F(27,105715) = 1804.45, p = 0.00
R? =0.32

Adj. R* = 0.32

Standard errors: OLS

4N1D)

Est S.E. tval
(Intercept) 40.62  0.55 74.48
top_parent_ashkol -0.05 0.05 -1.02
percentile_parent 0.13 0.01 12.98
parent_mahoz_nameHaifa -2.16 0.23 -9.23
parent_mahoz_nameJ-M 0.53 0.24 2.23
parent_mahoz_nameJ-S -0.14 0.58 -0.23
parent_mahoz_nameNorth 0.46 0.28 1.61
parent_mahoz_nameSouth -0.67 0.27 -2.50
parent_mahoz_nameTel_aviv -1.22 0.25 -4.88
children_age_24_binary -2.18 0.19 -11.34
siblings -0.12 0.03 -3.37

math_bagrut3 4.81 0.26 18.24
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math_bagrut4 8.71 0.37 23.44 0.00
math_bagrut5 13.86 0.48 28.70 0.00
english_bagrut3 3.58 0.27 13.13 0.00
english_bagrut4 4.58 0.31 14.94 0.00
english_bagrut5s 3.46 0.38 9.06 0.00
educ_groups_name_for_high_techAcademic 15.97 0.21 76.09 0.00
educ_groups_name_for_high_techSTEM 15.90 0.44 36.03 0.00
ethnic_group_nameChristian -1.54 0.54 -2.85 0.00
Arab

ethnic_group_nameHaredi -3.11  0.44 -7.14 0.00
ethnic_group_nameMizrachi 3.08 0.34 8.99 0.00
ethnic_group_nameMuslim -5.80 0.39 -14.79 0.00
ethnic_group_nameMixed Ethnicity 1.76 0.38 4.65 0.00
ethnic_group_nameUSSR 2.59 0.39 6.60 0.00
high_tech 16.97 0.69 24.69 0.00
min2 -18.02 0.15 -118.25 0.00
percentile_parent:high_tech -0.01 0.04 -0.21 0.83
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MODEL INFO:

Observations: 424324

Dependent Variable: percentile_child
Type: OLS linear regression

MODEL FIT:
F(27,424296) = 8412.93, p = 0.00
R*=0.35

Adj. R* = 0.35

Standard errors: OLS

R S



(Intercept)
top_parent_ashkol
percentile_parent
parent_mahoz_nameHaifa
parent_mahoz_nameJ-M
parent_mahoz_nameJ-S
parent_mahoz_nameNorth
parent_mahoz_nameSouth
parent_mahoz_nameTel_aviv
children_age_24_binary
siblings

math_bagrut3
math_bagrut4
math_bagrut5
english_bagrut3
english_bagrut4
english_bagruts

educ_groups_name_for_high_techAcademic
educ_groups_name_for_high_techSTEM

ethnic_group_nameChristian
Arab
ethnic_group_nameHaredi
ethnic_group_nameMizrachi
ethnic_group_nameMuslim

ethnic_group_nameMixed Ethnicity

ethnic_group_nameUSSR
high_tech

min2
percentile_parent:high_tech

Est S.E. tval p

43.16 0.26 166.36  0.00
-0.23 0.03 -8.87 0.00
0.08 0.00 47.54 0.00
-1.94 0.13 -15.45 0.00
0.70 0.11 6.24 0.00
-2.06 0.22 -9.43 0.00
-0.89 0.16 -5.69 0.00
-0.60 0.13 -4.55 0.00
-1.09 0.12 -8.88 0.00
-1.96 0.12 -16.01  0.00
-0.18 0.02 -7.74 0.00
4.14 0.14 29.96 0.00
8.34 0.17 49.52 0.00
13.00 0.19 66.94 0.00
3.40 0.15 22.62 0.00
3.74 0.16 23.87 0.00
2.80 0.17 16.01 0.00
12.75 0.10 129.39 0.00
13.49 0.16 84.63 0.00
-0.16 0.30 -0.53 0.60
-3.50 0.20 -17.19  0.00
3.80 0.12 31.68 0.00
-4.92 0.18 -27.20 0.00
1.60 0.12 12.97 0.00
3.43 0.15 22.64 0.00
18.51 0.29 64.75 0.00
-17.54 0.08 -228.00 0.00
-0.03 0.00 -7.66 0.00
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IncomeRank; = By + B, * HighTech; + Z(ylk * Degreey;
k

+ v, * HighTech; * Degreey;)) + A+ X; + €;

X1 HighTech; ,010n 7w 1o NTINXK X1l IncomeRank; "WXD
JINNX 071 70711 70VIN DIAN OX 1 VA TIX 717N M1 111wn
TN7 LA OX 1 737N 1TYXRIT ,071'] DUTIWN 1Y AX''N Degreey; 1
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MODEL INFO:

Observations: 424324

Dependent Variable: percentile_child
Type: Linear regression

MODEL FIT:

X*(42) = 126506442.51, p = 0.00
Pseudo-R? (Cragg-Uhler) = 0.36
Pseudo-R? (McFadden) = 0.05

AIC = 3869976.88, BIC = 3870459.05

Standard errors: MLE

Est S.E tval p

(Intercept) 45.57 0.29 159.06 0.00
top_parent_ashkol -0.24 0.03 -9.50 0.00
percentile_parent 0.07 0.00 44.63 0.00
parent_mahoz_nameHaifa -2.09 0.12 -16.78 0.00
parent_mahoz_nameJ-M 0.75 0.11 6.76 0.00
parent_mahoz_nameJ-S -2.12 0.22 -9.79 0.00
parent_mahoz_nameNorth -1.23 0.16 -7.93 0.00
parent_mahoz_nameSouth -0.71 0.13 -5.41 0.00
parent_mahoz_nameTel_aviv -1.15 0.12 -9.41 0.00
children_age_24_binary -1.64 0.12 -13.52 0.00
siblings -0.15 0.02 -6.60 0.00
math_bagrut3 2.88 0.14 20.51 0.00
math_bagrut4 6.40 0.17 37.50 0.00
math_bagrut5 10.52 0.20 52.71 0.00
english_bagrut3 2.63 0.15 17.47 0.00
english_bagrut4 2.95 0.16 18.61 0.00
english_bagrut5s 1.74 0.18 9.83 0.00
educ_groups_nameCollege - 11.17 0.15 73.18 0.00
Other

educ_groups_nameCollege - 17.22 0.31 56.26 0.00
STEM

R S



educ_groups_nameCollege - 16.14 0.21 78.11 0.00
Strong

educ_groups_nameMahat 8.80 0.25 35.36 0.00
educ_groups_nameNo Diploma -3.67 0.15 -25.08 0.00
educ_groups_nameOther -0.16 0.16 -0.97 0.33
Vocational Diploma

educ_groups_nameUniversity - 10.99 0.16 69.75 0.00
Other

educ_groups_nameUniversity - 13.56 0.25 55.22 0.00
STEM

educ_groups_nameUniversity - 18.96 0.20 92.83 0.00
Strong

ethnic_group_nameChristian 0.10 0.30 0.34 0.73
Arab

ethnic_group_nameHaredi -3.57 0.20 -17.67 0.00
ethnic_group_nameMizrachi 3.94 0.12 33.08 0.00
ethnic_group_nameMuslim -4.56 0.18 -25.36 0.00
ethnic_group_nameMixed Ethnicity 1.65 0.12 13.52 0.00
ethnic_group_nameUSSR 3.29 0.15 21.85 0.00
high_tech 20.55 0.34 60.40 0.00
min2 -17.21 0.08 -223.73 0.00
educ_groups_nameCollege - -8.93 0.58 -15.51 0.00
Other:high_tech

educ_groups_nameCollege - -6.94 0.53 -13.11 0.00
STEM:high_tech

educ_groups_nameCollege - -6.65 0.55 -12.04 0.00
Strong:high_tech

educ_groups_nameMahat:high_tech -7.56 0.64 -11.81 0.00
educ_groups_nameNo -1.50 0.49 -3.05 0.00
Diploma:high_tech

educ_groups_nameOther -4.24 0.58 -7.36 0.00
Vocational Diploma:high_tech

educ_groups_nameUniversity - -6.08 0.49 -12.46 0.00
Other:high_tech

educ_groups_nameUniversity - -3.77 0.44 -8.48 0.00
STEM:high_tech

educ_groups_nameUniversity - -6.26 0.49 -12.72 0.00

Strong:high_tech

Estimated dispersion parameter = 535.05

0’11nnn 7122y ,D"n7n 72101 1N
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MODEL INFO:

Observations: 105743
Dependent Variable: high_tech
Type: Generalized linear model
Family: binomial

Link function: logit

MODEL FIT:

X*(32) = 9905.74, p = 0.00
Pseudo-R? (Cragg-Uhler) = 0.26
Pseudo-R? (McFadden) = 0.23
AIC = 34174.05, BIC = 34489.82

Standard errors: MLE

Est S.E. z val
(Intercept) -2.45 0.12 -20.44
top_parent_ashkol 0.01 0.01 0.71
percentile_parent 0.01 0.00 2.68
math_bagrut3 0.15 0.06 2.51
math_bagrut4 0.49 0.07 6.98
math_bagrut5 0.81 0.08 10.17
english_bagrut3 0.16 0.07 2.49
english_bagrut4 0.42 0.07 6.31
english_bagruts 0.74 0.07 10.30
parent_mahoz_nameHaifa 0.10 0.05 1.92
parent_mahoz_nameJ-M -0.10 0.05 -2.18

-—
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parent_mahoz_nameJ-S
parent_mahoz_nameNorth
parent_mahoz_nameSouth
parent_mahoz_nameTel_aviv
children_age_24_binary
siblings
educ_groups_nameCollege -
Other
educ_groups_nameCollege -
STEM
educ_groups_nameCollege -
Strong
educ_groups_nameMahat
educ_groups_nameNo Diploma
educ_groups_nameOther
Vocational Diploma
educ_groups_nameUniversity -
Other
educ_groups_nameUniversity -
STEM
educ_groups_nameUniversity -
Strong
ethnic_group_nameChristian
Arab
ethnic_group_nameHaredi
ethnic_group_nameMizrachi
ethnic_group_nameMuslim
ethnic_group_nameMixed Ethnicity
ethnic_group_nameUSSR

min2

-0.09
-0.14
-0.12
0.03

-0.34
-0.08
-0.55

1.87

0.28

0.97

-0.52

-0.07

-0.05

1.66

0.25

-1.72

-0.13

-0.13

-1.89

-0.06

0.19
-0.68

0.11
0.07
0.05
0.05
0.06
0.01
0.07

0.07

0.08

0.07

0.06

0.06

0.06

0.07

0.08

0.15

0.09

0.05

0.09

0.06

0.06
0.03

0°7annn 7%y ,p"nY7n 22101 :Mi7n

-0.80
-1.93
-2.29
0.56

-5.56
-7.64
-7.46

27.04

14.10
-9.00
-1.14

-0.83

24.14

3.18

-11.46

-1.51

-2.53

-22.03

-1.06

3.18
-20.42

0.42
0.05
0.02
0.58
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.25

0.41

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.13

0.01

0.00

0.29

0.00
0.00
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MODEL INFO:

Observations: 105743

Dependent Variable: one_to_four
Type: Generalized linear model
Family: binomial

Link function: logit

MODEL FIT:

X*(32) = 17814.90, p = 0.00
Pseudo-R? (Cragg-Uhler) = 0.29
Pseudo-R? (McFadden) = 0.22
AIC = 64547.77, BIC = 64863.54

Standard errors: MLE

Est S.E. z val p
(Intercept) -1.75 0.08 -20.70 0.00
top_parent_ashkol 0.00 0.01 0.59 0.55
percentile_parent 0.01 0.00 4.87 0.00
math_bagrut3 0.28 0.04 6.98 0.00
math_bagrut4 0.70 0.05 14.15 0.00
math_bagrut5s 1.15 0.06 19.59 0.00
english_bagrut3 0.25 0.04 5.82 0.00
english_bagrut4 0.35 0.05 7.78 0.00
english_bagrut5s 0.38 0.05 7.30 0.00
parent_mahoz_nameHaifa -0.14 0.03 -4.08 0.00
parent_mahoz_nameJ-M -0.00 0.03 -0.04 0.97
parent_mahoz_nameJ-S -0.05 0.08 -0.60 0.55
parent_mahoz_nameNorth -0.02 0.05 -0.54 0.59
parent_mahoz_nameSouth -0.06 0.04 -1.56 0.12
parent_mahoz_nameTel_aviv -0.09 0.04 -2.45 0.01
children_age_24_binary -0.20 0.04 -5.19 0.00
siblings -0.02 0.01 -3.36 0.00

-



educ_groups_nameCollege -
Other
educ_groups_nameCollege -
STEM
educ_groups_nameCollege -
Strong
educ_groups_nameMahat
educ_groups_nameNo Diploma
educ_groups_nameOther
Vocational Diploma
educ_groups_nameUniversity -
Other
educ_groups_nameUniversity -
STEM
educ_groups_nameUniversity -
Strong
ethnic_group_nameChristian
Arab
ethnic_group_nameHaredi
ethnic_group_nameMizrachi
ethnic_group_nameMuslim
ethnic_group_nameMixed Ethnicity
ethnic_group_nameUSSR

min2

0.54

1.61

0.71

-0.40

-0.22

0.82

1.56

1.58

0.04

0.06

0.06

0.05

0.04

0.04

0.04

0.06

0.06

0.08

0°712annn T1a°y ,D"n7n 22101 :iEn

12.48

25.61

21.72

13.21

-10.17

-4.96

19.02

25.03

26.74

-5.23

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
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MODEL INFO:

Observations: 105743
Dependent Variable: high_tech
Type: Generalized linear model
Family: binomial

Link function: logit

MODEL FIT:

X*(17) = 4733.87, p = 0.00
Pseudo-R: (Cragg-Uhler) = 0.13
Pseudo-R? (McFadden) = 0.11
AIC = 39315.92, BIC = 39488.16

Standard errors: MLE

Est S.E. z val p

(Intercept) -1.66 0.10 -16.53 0.00
top_parent_ashkol 0.04 0.01 3.58 0.00
percentile_parent 0.01 0.00 5.88 0.00
parent_mahoz_nameHaifa 0.12 0.05 2.44 0.01
parent_mahoz_nameJ-M -0.16 0.04 -3.75 0.00
parent_mahoz_nameJ-S 0.02 0.10 0.22 0.82
parent_mahoz_nameNorth -0.11 0.07 -1.55 0.12
parent_mahoz_nameSouth -0.06 0.05 -1.15 0.25
parent_mahoz_nameTel_aviv -0.02 0.05 -0.43 0.66
children_age_24_binary -0.78 0.06 -13.25 0.00
siblings -0.12 0.01 -13.08 0.00
ethnic_group_nameChristian -1.94 0.14 -13.51 0.00
Arab

ethnic_group_nameHaredi -0.85 0.08 -10.30 0.00
ethnic_group_nameMizrachi -0.66 0.05 -13.99 0.00
ethnic_group_nameMuslim -2.31 0.08 -28.83 0.00
ethnic_group_nameMixed Ethnicity -0.38 0.05 -7.30 0.00
ethnic_group_nameUSSR -0.24 0.05 -4.48 0.00
min2 -0.59 0.03 -19.76 0.00

0°12nnn T12°y ,D"n7n 10 Min
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MODEL INFO:

Observations: 25396

Dependent Variable: high_tech
Type: Generalized linear model
Family: binomial

Link function: logit

MODEL FIT:

X*(33) = 4557.17, p = 0.00
Pseudo-R? (Cragg-Uhler) = 0.31
Pseudo-R? (McFadden) = 0.24
AIC = 14328.14, BIC = 14604.98

Standard errors: MLE

Est.
(Intercept) -1.47
top_parent_ashkol 0.00
percentile_parent 0.00
math_bagrut3 0.31
math_bagrut4 0.52
math_bagrut5s 0.79
english_bagrut3 -0.55
english_bagrut4 -0.44
english_bagrut5s -0.28
parent_mahoz_nameHaifa -0.12
parent_mahoz_nameJ-M -0.05
parent_mahoz_nameJ-S -0.29
parent_mahoz_nameNorth -0.19
parent_mahoz_nameSouth -0.15
parent_mahoz_nameTel_aviv -0.05
children_age_24_binary -0.52

siblings -0.09

agnn mT
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educ_groups_nameCollege - -0.80
Other

educ_groups_nameCollege - 1.56
STEM

educ_groups_nameCollege - -0.10
Strong

educ_groups_nameMahat 0.69
educ_groups_nameNo Diploma -0.14
educ_groups_nameOther 0.01
Vocational Diploma
educ_groups_nameUniversity - -0.42
Other

educ_groups_nameUniversity - 1.16
STEM

educ_groups_nameUniversity - -0.23
Strong

ethnic_group_nameChristian -1.12
Arab

ethnic_group_nameHaredi -0.08
ethnic_group_nameMizrachi 0.09
ethnic_group_nameMuslim -1.47
ethnic_group_nameMixed Ethnicity 0.07
ethnic_group_nameUSSR 0.24
Best_ScoreTotal_scale 0.32
min2 -0.68

0.11
0.14
0.11

0°712annn T2y ,0"n7n 22101 :iEn

-8.39

17.80

-0.94

6.12

-1.05

0.05

-5.17

13.84

-2.54

-6.16

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.29

0.96

0.00

0.00

0.01

0.00
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Model 1 Model 2 Model 3 Model 4 Model 5 Model 6 Model 7 Model 8 Model 9 Model 10 Model 11 Model 12
(Intercept) -1.66 *** -1.32 *** -2.51 *** -0.96 *** -0.88 *** -1.32 %% -1.27 F*F 0 -0.87 F*F -2.08 Y -2.27 FFF —1.97 FFY 2,02 *F*
(-1.67 - (-1.33 - (-2.58 - (-0.98 - (-0.9 - (-1.38 - (-1.33 - (-0.94 - (-2.15 - (-2.34 - (-2.05 - (-2.11 -
-1.65) -1.31) -2.45) -0.94) -0.85) -1.26) -1.2) -0.81) -2.01) -2.19) -1.89) -1.94)
g-1 -1.21 *** -1.26 *** -0.83 *** -0.75 *** -0.75 *** -0.74 ***  -0.71 ***  -0.66 ***  -0.2 *** -0.14 ***  -0.11 *** -1 ***
(-1.24 - (-1.29 - (-0.86 - (-0.78 - (-0.78 - (-0.77 - (-0.74 - (-0.69 - (-0.23 - (-0.17 - (-0.15 - (-0.13 -
-1.19) -1.23) -0.8) -0.72) -0.72) -0.71) -0.68) -0.63) -0.17) -0.11) -0.08) -0.06)
g-2 -0.59 ***  -0.6 *** -0.45 -0.44 -0.44 -0.43 -0.41 ***  -0.39 ***  -0.06 ***  -0.01 0.01 0.01
(-0.61 - (-0.63 - (-0.48 - (-0.46 - (-0.46 - (-0.45 - (-0.43 - (-0.42 - (-0.08 - (-0.04 - (-0.02 - (-0.02 -
-0.56) -0.58) -0.43) -0.41) -0.41) -0.4) -0.38) -0.37) -0.03) 0.02) 0.04) 0.04)
min2 -0.79 ***  -0.82 ***  -0.83 *** = -0.83 *** -0.83 ***  -0.78 ***  -0.79 ***  -0.88 ***  -0.92 ***  -0.95 ***  _0.76 ***
(-0.81 - (-0.84 - (-0.85 - (-0.85 - (-0.85 - (-0.8 - (-0.81 - (-0.9 - (-0.94 - (-0.97 - (-0.78 -
-0.77) -0.8) -0.81) -0.81) -0.81) -0.76) -0.77) -0.86) -0.9) -0.93) -0.73)
jewish_2Jewish 1.3 ***
(1.24 -
1.36)
jewish_2Not Jewish -0.82 ***
(-0.91 -
-0.73)
ethnic_group- -1.72 **F 0 —172 FRF -1.61 *** 1.6 *** -1.55 ***  -1.76 ***  -1.68 ***  -1.65 *** = -1.57 ***
nameChristian Arab (-1.85 - (-1.85 - (-1.75 - (-1.73 - (-1.68 - (-1.89 - (-1.82 - (-1.79 - (-1.71 -
-1.59) -1.59) -1.48) -1.47) -1.42) -1.62) -1.54) -1.52) -1.42)
ethnic_group- -1.57 ***  -1.51 *** -1.39 *** O —11 KX -0.75 ***  -0.16 ***  -0.06 -0.03 -0.02
nameHaredi (-1.64 - (-1.58 - (-1.46 - (-1.17 - (-0.82 - (-0.23 - (-0.13 - (-0.1 - (0.1 -
-1.51) -1.45) -1.33) -1.03) -0.67) -0.09) 0.01) 0.05) 0.05)
ethnic_group- -0.66 ***  -0.64 *** -0.61 ***  -0.6 *** -0.54 ***  -0.18 ***  -0.09 ***  -0.08 *** = -0.07 ***
nameMizrachi (-0.69 - (-0.67 - (-0.64 - (-0.63 - (-0.57 - (-0.21 - (-0.12 - (-0.11 - (0.1 -
-0.64) -0.62) -0.58) -0.57) -0.51) -0.15) -0.06) -0.05) -0.04)
ethnic_group- -2.56 *** -2.55 *** -2.38 *** —2.32 *** 02 ***  —1.98 ***  _1.88 *** -1.85 ***  -1,73 ***
nameMuslim (-2.63 - (-2.63 - (-2.46 - (-2.4 - (-2.11 - (-2.06 - (-1.96 - (-1.93 - (-1.82 -
-2.48) -2.47) -2.3) -2.24) -1.94) -1.89) -1.79) -1.77) -1.65)
ethnic_group- -0.22 ***  -0.21 *** -0.21 ***  -0.21 ***  -0.20 ***  -0.05 ***  -0.02 -0.02 -0.01
nameTzabar_mix (-0.25 - (-0.24 - (-0.24 - (-0.24 - (-0.24 - (-0.08 - (-0.05 - (-0.05 - (-0.04 -
-0.2) -0.19) -0.18) -0.18) -0.18) -0.02) 0.01) 0.01) 0.02)
ethnic_group- 0.14 *** 0.15 *** 0.21 *** 0.24 *** 0.08 *** 0.26 *** 0.35 *** 0.37 *** 0.29 ***
nameUSSR (0.1 - 0.17) (0.12 - (0.18 - (0.2 - 0.27) (0.05 - (0.23 - 0.3) (0.32 - (0.33 - 0.4) (0.25 -
0.18) 0.24) 0.11) 0.39) 0.32)
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Model 1 Model 2 Model 3 Model 4 Model 5 Model 6 Model 7 Model 8 Model 9 Model 10 Model 11 Model 12
parent_mahoz_ -0.1 *** -0.01 -0.02 0 0.03 0.06 *** 0.04 ** -0.02
nameHaifa (-0.13 - (-0.04 - (-0.06 - (-0.03 - (-0.01 - (0.02 - (0.01 - (-0.06 -
-0.06) 0.03) 0.01) 0.04) 0.06) 0.09) 0.08) 0.02)
parent_mahoz_ -0.1 *** -0.1 *** -0.09 ***  -0.11 ***  -0.12 ***  -0.13 ***  -0.13 ***  -0.1 ***
nameJ-M (-0.12 - (-0.13 - (-0.12 - (-0.14 - (-0.15 - (-0.16 - (-0.16 - (-0.13 -
-0.07) -0.07) -0.06) -0.09) -0.09) -0.1) -0.1) -0.06)
parent_mahoz_ -0.43 *** -0.35 ***  -0.32 ***  -0.19 ***  -0.21 ***  -0.21 ***  -0.22 ***  -0.24 ***
nameJ-S (-0.49 - (-0.41 - (-0.38 - (-0.25 - (-0.27 - (-0.27 - (-0.28 - (-0.3 -
-0.38) -0.3) -0.26) -0.14) -0.15) -0.15) -0.16) -0.18)
parent_mahoz_ -0.27 *** -0.08 ***  -0.09 ***  -0.07 ***  -0.1 *** -0.14 ***  -0.15 ***  -0.18 ***
nameNorth (-0.31 - (-0.13 - (-0.14 - (-0.12 - (-0.15 - (-0.19 - (-0.2 - (-0.24 -
-0.23) -0.03) -0.04) -0.02) -0.05) -0.09) -0.1) -0.13)
parent_mahoz_ -0.24 *** -0.13 ***  -0.14 ***  —0.13 ***  -0.13 ***  -0.12 ***  -0.13 *** 0.2 ***
nameSouth (-0.28 - (-0.17 - (-0.17 - (-0.16 - (-0.17 - (-0.16 - (-0.17 - (-0.24 -
-0.21) -0.1) -0.1) -0.09) -0.09) -0.08) -0.09) -0.16)
parent_mahoz_ 0.02 0.04 *** 0.04 ** 0.02 0.04 ** 0.06 *** 0.05 *** 0.01
nameTel_aviv (-0.02 - (0.01 - (0.01 - (-0.01 - (0.01 - (0.03 - 0.1) (0.02 - (-0.02 -
0.05) 0.07) 0.07) 0.05) 0.07) 0.09) 0.04)
top_parent_ashkol 0.06 *** 0.05 *** 0.04 *** 0.02 *** 0.01 ** 0.01 0.01
(0.05 - (0.04 - (0.03 - (0.01 - (0 -0.02) (0-0.01) (0-0.01)
0.07) 0.06) 0.04) 0.02)
children_age_24_ -0.84 ***  -0.73 ***  -0.52 ***  -0.46 ***  -0.44 ***  -0.35 ***
binary (-0.9 - (-0.79 - (-0.57 - (-0.52 - (-0.49 - (-0.4 -
-0.79) -0.68) -0.46) -0.41) -0.38) -0.29)
sublings -0.14 ***  -0.12 ***  -0.1 *** -0.11 ***  —0.1 ***
(-0.15 - (-0.13 - (-0.11 - (-0.11 - (-0.11 -
-0.13) -0.11) -0.1) -0.1) -0.09)
3 Ni77onan 0.71 *** 0.32 *** 0.26 *** 0.1 ***
(0.68 - (0.28 - (0.21 - 0.3) (0.05 -
0.74) 0.37) 0.15)
4 npvnnn 1.41 *** 0.86 0.73 *** 0.37 ***
(1.38 - (0.81 - (0.68 - (0.32 -
1.44) 0.91) 0.78) 0.43)
5 Ni7?uNN 2.26 *** 1.64 *** 1.49 *** 0.85 ***
(2.22 - (1.59 - (1.44 - (0.8 - 0.91)
2.29) 1.69) 1.54)
3 N77AX 0.2 *** 0.18 *** 0.08 ***
(0.14 - (0.13 - (0.03 -
0.25) 0.24) 0.14)
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Model 1 Model 2 Model 3 Model 4 Model 5 Model 6 Model 7 Model 8 Model 9 Model 10 Model 11 Model 12
4 07722K 0.53 *** 0.44 *** 0.38 ***
(0.47 - (0.39 - (0.33 -
0.58) 0.49) 0.44)
5 N77A3X 0.83 *** 0.72 *** 0.66 ***
(0.78 - (0.66 - (0.61 -
0.89) 0.77) 0.72)
MTIN X7 -0.35 ***
(-0.37 -
-0.32)
educ_groups_ -0.62 ***
nameCollege - (-0.67 -
Other -0.57)
educ_groups_ 1.67 ***
nameCollege - STEM (1.62 -
1.71)
educ_groups_ 0.14 ***
nameCollege - (0.09 -
Strong 0.19)
educ_groups_ 0.71 ***
nameMahat (0.66 -
0.77)
educ_groups_ -0.56 ***
nameNo Diploma (-0.61 -
-0.51)
educ_groups_ -0.13 ***
nameOther (-0.19 -
Vocational Diploma -0.08)
educ_groups_ -0.15 ***
nameUniversity - (0.2 -
Other -0.11)
educ_groups_ 1.35 ***
nameUniversity (1.31 -
- STEM 1.39)
educ_groups_ 0.13 ***
nameUniversity - (0.08 -
Strong 0.17)
Pseudo-R* 0.03 0.05 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.17 0.18 0.18 0.23
(McFadden)

*** p<0.01, ** p<0.05, * p<0.1

-«
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Model 1 Model 2 Model 3 Model 4 Model 5 Model 6 Model 7 Model 8 Model 9 Model 10 Model 11
(Intercept) -2.53 *** 223 ***  _p99 ***  _p g ***  _303 *** -2.8 *** -2.07 ***  -2.67 *** -2.68 *** -2.24 *** -2.43 ***
(-2.56 - (-2.27 - (-3.09 - (-2.14 - (-3.17 - (-2.94 - (-2.23 - (-2.83 - (-2.84 - (-2.42 - (-2.62 - -2.24)
-2.51) -2.2) -2.9) -2.03) -2.89) -2.66) -1.91) -2.5) -2.51) -2.05)
Muslim -2.1 *** -2.18 ***  -1.84 ***  -2.18 -1.88 *** -1.89 *** 1.6 *** —1.76 *** -1.72 *** -1.71 *** -1.63 ***
(-2.21 - (-2.3 - (-1.96 - (-2.3 - (-2.01 - (-2.02 - (-1.72 - (-1.89 - (-1.85 - (-1.84 - (-1.76 - -1.49)
-1.99) -2.07) -1.72) -2.07) -1.76) -1.77) -1.47) -1.63) -1.59) -1.58)
min2 -0.7 *** -0.69 ***  —0.7 *** -0.69 *** -0.57 *** -0.58 *** -0.78 *** -0.83 *** -0.87 *** -0.67 ***
(-0.75 - (-0.75 - (-0.75 - (-0.75 - (-0.63 - (-0.64 -  (-0.84 - (-0.89 - (-0.94 - (-0.73 - -0.61)
-0.64) -0.64) -0.64) -0.64) -0.51) -0.52) -0.72) -0.77) -0.81)
top_parent_ashkol 0.13 *** 0.14 *** 0.11 *** 0.07 ***  0.05 *** 0.03 *** 0.02 ** 0.02 **
(0.12 - (0.12 - (0.09 - 0.13)  (0.05 - (0.03 - 0.07) (0.01 - 0.05) (0 - 0.04) (0 - 0.04)
0.15) 0.16) 0.09)
parent_mahoz_nameHaifa -0.11 ** 0.14 *** 0.1 ** 0.08 0 0.01 0 -0.04
(-0.19 - (0.05 - (0 - 0.19) (-0.02 - (0.1 - 0.09) (-0.08 - (-0.1 - 0.09)  (-0.13 - 0.06)
-0.02) 0.24) 0.17) 0.11)
parent_mahoz_nameJ-M -0.25 ***  —0.2 *** -0.16 *** -0.18 *** -0.14 *** -0.15 *** -0.14 *** -0.1 **
(-0.33 - (-0.28 - (-0.25 - (-0.26 -  (-0.23 - (-0.24 - (-0.23 - (-0.19 - -0.01)
-0.17) -0.12) -0.08) -0.1) -0.06) -0.06) -0.05)
parent_mahoz_nameJ-S -0.18 * 0.03 0.06 0.17 * 0.06 0.03 0 -0.03
(-0.38 - (-0.17 - (-0.14 - 0.26) (-0.03 -  (-0.15 - (-0.17 - (-0.21 - 0.21) (-0.24 - 0.19)
0.01) 0.23) 0.37) 0.26) 0.24)
parent_mahoz_nameNorth -0.68 ***  —0.25 *** -0.18 *** -0.08 0.01 -0.03 -0.05 -0.12
(-0.8 - (-0.38 - (-0.32 - (-0.21 - (-0.12 - (-0.17 - (-0.19 - 0.09) (-0.26 - 0.02)
-0.56) -0.11) -0.05) 0.06) 0.15) 0.11)
parent_mahoz_nameSouth -0.17 ***  0.11 ** 0.08 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.04 -0.04
(-0.26 - (0.01 - 0.2) (-0.02 - 0.17) (-0.06 -  (-0.05 - (-0.04 - (-0.05 - 0.14) (-0.14 - 0.06)
-0.08) 0.13) 0.15) 0.16)
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Model 1 Model 2 Model 3 Model 4 Model 5 Model 6 Model 7 Model 8 Model 9 Model 10 Model 11
parent_mahoz_nameTel_ 0.03 0.09 * 0.08 0.01 0.07 0.1 * 0.09 * 0.03
aviv (-0.06 - (0 - 0.18) (-0.02 - 0.17) (-0.08 -  (-0.03 - (0 - 0.19) (-0.01 - 0.19) (-0.07 - 0.13)
0.12) 0.11) 0.16)
children_age_24_binary -0.99 *** -0.8 ***  —0.47 *** -0.41 *** -0.37 *** -0.31 ***
(-1.1 - (-0.91 - (-0.59 - (-0.53 - (-0.49 - (-0.43 - -0.19)
-0.88) -0.69) -0.36) -0.3) -0.26)
siblings -0.18 *** -0.14 *** -0.12 *** -0.12 *** -0.11 ***
(-0.19 - (-0.15 - (-0.14 - (-0.14 - (-0.12 - -0.09)
-0.16) -0.12) -0.11) -0.11)
3 Ny onan 0.81 *** 0.4 *** 0.33 *** 0.13 **
(0.74 - 0.88) (0.29 - 0.51) (0.22 - 0.44)  (0.02 - 0.25)
4 Nj7’vnnn 1.66 *** 1.04 *** 0.88 *** 0.46 ***
(1.58 - 1.74) (0.91 - 1.17) (0.75 - 1.01)  (0.32 - 0.6)
5 Ni77UNIN 2.37 *** 1.64 *** 1.45 *** 0.75 ***
(2.28 - 2.46) (1.51 - 1.78) (1.3 - 1.59) (0.59 - 0.9)
3 D77AIX 0.26 *** 0.25 *** 0.14 **
(0.14 - 0.38) (0.12 - 0.37)  (0.01 - 0.27)
4 N77AIX 0.53 *** 0.42 *** 0.37 ***
(0.41 - 0.65) (0.3 - 0.55) (0.24 - 0.5)
5 N77AIX 0.95 *** 0.8 *** 0.74 ***
(0.82 - 1.08) (0.66 - 0.93) (0.6 - 0.88)
DTN 117K -0.44 ***
(-0.51 -
-0.37)
educ_groups_nameCollege -0.56 ***

- Other

(-0.7 - -0.41)

educ_groups_nameCollege 1.91 ***

- STEM (1.78 - 2.05)

educ_groups_nameCollege 0.3 ***

- Strong (0.15 - 0.46)

educ_groups_nameMahat 0.97 ***
(0.83 - 1.1)

educ_groups_nameNo ~0.55 ***

Diploma

(-0.66 - -0.44)

educ_groups_nameOther
Vocational Diploma

-0.08
(-0.2 - 0.04)

R S

108



111 D MT717°2 117772107 Y12 gu-7n

agnn T

Model 1 Model 2 Model 3 Model 4 Model 5 Model 6 Model 7 Model 8 Model 9 Model 10 Model 11
educ_groups- -0.04
nameUniversity - Other (-0.17 - 0.08)
educ_groups_ 1.69 ***
nameUniversity - STEM (1.56 - 1.82)
educ_groups_ 0.27 ***
nameUniversity - Strong (0.12 - 0.42)
Pseudo-R? (McFadden) 0.05 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.1 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.22
*** p<0.01, ** p<0.05, * p<0.1
.95% NN72 D 12 N7 ,N1°8X0 743,105 ,07A17 017D DINXIN :D771A1D2 YD
.p"n'7n 711017 0°12aNnn T12°Y N
43 mY
0P 171 7b~?7N1 Ag1Dyn 1ya ,m’uuuﬁ N17D7A7 DIXNXIN
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Model 1 Model 2 Model 3 Model 4 Model 5 Model 6 Model 7 Model 8 Model 9 Model 10 Model 11 Model 12 Model 13
(Intercept) -2.65 ***  -3.3 **F -1.54 -1.96 ***  -1.95 *** 1.9 *** -1.48 Y —2.042 FFF _2.59 ¥F* 264 *** 2,37 ***  _1.35 ¥** _1.56 ***
(-2.69 - (-3.43 - (-1.62 - (-2.1 - (-2.13 - (-2.08 - (-1.67 - (-2.62 - (-2.8 - (-2.85 - (-2.6 - (-1.54 - (-1.76 -
-2.62) -3.18) -1.46) -1.82) -1.77) -1.72) -1.3) -2.22) -2.39) -2.44) -2.14) -1.16) -1.37)
min2 -0.55 ***  -0.68 ***  -0.69 ***  -0.69 ***  -0.69 *** -0.58 *** -0.59 *** 0,78 *** -0.83 *** -0.71 *** -0.68 *** -0.53 *** -0.52 ***
(-0.61 - (-0.74 - (-0.75 - (-0.75 - (-0.75 - (-0.64 - (-0.65 - (-0.84 - (-0.89 - (-0.77 - (-0.74 - (-0.59 - (-0.58 -
-0.49) -0.63) -0.63) -0.63) -0.63) -0.53) -0.53) -0.72) -0.77) -0.64) -0.61) -0.47) -0.47)
jewish_2Jewish 1.22 ***
(1.1 - 1.34)
jewish_2Not Jewish -1.03 ***
(-1.19 -
-0.88)
ethnic_group- -2.12 ***  -1.96 ***  -2.05 *** -2 F** -1.94 ¥** -1.99 **¥* _1.84 ***  _1.76 *** -1.72 ¥**  -1.93 ***  _1.89 ***
nameChristian Arab (-2.39 - (-2.24 - (-2.33 - (-2.28 - (-2.22 - (-2.28 - (-2.12 - (-2.06 - (-2.02 - (-2.21 - (-2.18 -
-1.84) -1.68) -1.77) -1.72) -1.66) -1.71) -1.55) -1.47) -1.43) -1.65) -1.61)
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Model 1 Model 2 Model 3 Model 7 Model 8 Model 9 Model 11 Model 12  Model 13
ethnic_group_nameHaredi -1.76 *** -0.86 *** -0.32 *** -0.18 ** -0.13 -0.66 *** -0.65 ***
(-1.9 - (-1.02 - (-0.49 - (-0.35 - (-0.31 - (-0.82 - (-0.81 -
-1.62) -0.7) -0.15) -0.02) 0.04) -0.49) -0.49)
ethnic_group- -0.83 *** -0.67 ***  -0.32 *** 0.2 *** -0.13 **  -0.64 *** -0.63 ***
nameMizrachi (-0.92 - (-0.76 - (-0.42 - (-0.3 - (-0.24 - (-0.73 - (-0.73 -
-0.74) -0.57) -0.22) -0.1) -0.03) -0.55) -0.54)
ethnic_group_nameMuslim -2.88 *** -2.32 **F —2.2 7% —2.04 **F -1.89 *** -2.27 *** 225 ***
(-3.01 - (-2.48 - (-2.36 - (-2.21 - (-2.06 - (-2.42 - (-2.41 -
-2.74) -2.17) -2.04) -1.88) -1.72) -2.11) -2.1)
ethnic_group_nameTzabar_ -0.43 *** -0.38 *** -0.17 ***  -p.11 * -0.06 -0.38 ***  -0.37 ***
mix (-0.54 - (-0.49 - (-0.28 - (-0.21 (-0.17 - (-0.48 - (-0.47 -
-0.33) -0.28) -0.06) -0) 0.05) -0.27) -0.27)
ethnic_group_nameUSSR -0.26 *** -0.23 *** o0.11 * 0.25 *** 0.2 *** -0.2 ***  -0.17 ***
(-0.36 - (-0.33 - (0 - 0.22) (0.14 - (0.08 - (-0.31 - (-0.28 -
-0.16) -0.12) 0.37) 0.32) -0.1) -0.06)
top_parent_ashkol 0.04 ***  0.02 ** 0.15 *** 0.01 -0.38 *** 0.08 *
(0.02 - (0 - 0.04) (0.05 - (-0.01 - (-0.51 - (-0.01 -
0.06) 0.25) 0.03) -0.25) 0.17)
parent_mahoz_nameHaifa 0.11 ** 0.13 ***  -0.14 *** 0.1 * 0.08 * -0.15 ***
(0.02 - (0.04 - (-0.23 - (0-0.2) (-0.01 - (-0.24 -
0.2) 0.23) -0.05) 0.18) -0.07)
parent_mahoz_nameJ-M -0.16 *** -0.13 *** -0.04 -0.1 ** -0.16 *** 0.04
(-0.24 - (-0.22 - (-0.24 - (-0.19 - (-0.24 - (-0.16 -
-0.08) -0.05) 0.17) -0.01) -0.08) 0.24)
parent_mahoz_nameJ-S 0.03 -0.04 -0.06 -0.08 0.04 -0.11
(-0.17 - (-0.25 - (-0.2 - (-0.3 - (-0.16 - (-0.25 -
0.23) 0.17) 0.08) 0.13) 0.24) 0.03)
parent_mahoz_nameNorth -0.11 -0.04 -0.05 -0.15 * -0.11 -0.07
(-0.25 - (-0.18 - (-0.15 - (-0.29 (-0.25 - (-0.17 -
0.03) 0.1) 0.06) -0) 0.03) 0.02)
parent_mahoz_nameSouth -0.06 -0.05 0.08 -0.12 ** -0.08 -0.04
(-0.16 - (-0.15 - (-0.02 - (-0.23 - (-0.17 - (-0.13 -
0.03) 0.05) 0.18) -0.02) 0.02) 0.06)
parent_mahoz_nameTel_ -0.03 0.06 -0.45 *** 0.03 -0.04 -0.3 ***
aviv (-0.12 - (-0.04 - (-0.57 - (-0.07 - (-0.13 - (-0.43 -
0.07) 0.15) -0.33) 0.13) 0.05) -0.17)
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Model 1 Model 2 Model 3 Model 4 Model 5 Model 6 Model 7 Model 8 Model 9 Model 10 Model 11 Model 12 Model 13
q7yX 7721 070 -0.86 *** -0.78 *** -0.5 ***  -0.08 *** -0.41 *** -0.34 *** -0.11 *** -0.11 ***
(-0.97 - (-0.9 - (-0.62 - (-0.1 - (-0.53 - (-0.46 - (-0.13 - (-0.13 -
-0.74) -0.67) -0.38) -0.07) -0.29) -0.22) -0.09) -0.1)
07°NxX 19DN -0.13 *** -0.1 ***  0.28 *** -0.08 *** -0.08 *** 0.03 ***  0.03 ***
(-0.15 - (-0.12 - (0.16 - (-0.1 - (-0.1 - (0.01 - (0.01 -
-0.11) -0.08) 0.41) -0.06) -0.06) 0.05) 0.05)
3 Ny7ounan 0.83 ***  1.06 ***  0.28 ***  0.16 **
(0.76 - (0.93 - (0.16 - (0.04 -
0.91) 1.19) 0.41) 0.29)
4 n7un0n 1.68 ***  1.68 ***  0.54 ***  0.42 ***
(1.59 - (1.54 - (0.41 - (0.29 -
1.76) 1.82) 0.67) 0.55)
5 Ni77UN0n 2.4 F** 0.01 0.86 *** 0.75 ***
(2.3 - (-0.01 - (0.72 - 1) (0.6 -
2.49) 0.03) 0.89)
3 n77A1X 0.58 ***  0.35 ***  0.15 **
(0.46 - (0.23 - (0.04 -
0.7) 0.46) 0.27)
3 N77A1X 0.94 *** .73 *** 0.5 ***
(0.8 - (0.6 - (0.36 -
1.07) 0.87) 0.63)
5 N77AIX 0.41 *** 1.04 *** 0.81 ***
(0.3 - (0.89 - (0.66 -
0.52) 1.2) 0.97)
educ_groups_name_for_ -0.06
high_techAcademic (-0.14 -
0.02)
educ_groups_name_for_ 1.75
high_techSTEM (1.65 —
1.84)
educ_groups_nameCollege -0.55 ***
- Other (-0.69 -
-0.4)
educ_groups_nameCollege 1.87 ***
- STEM (1.74 -
2.01)
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Model 1 Model 2 Model 3 Model 4 Model 5 Model 6 Model 7 Model 8 Model 9 Model 10 Model 11  Model 12 Model 13
educ_groups_nameCollege 0.28 ***
- Strong (0.13 -
0.43)
educ_groups_nameMahat 0.97 ***
(0.84 -
1.11)
educ_groups_nameNo -0.52 ***
Diploma (-0.64 -
-0.41)
educ_groups_nameOther -0.07
Vocational Diploma (-0.19 -
0.05)
educ_groups_ -0.05
nameUniversity - Other (-0.18 -
0.07)
educ_groups- 1.66 ***
nameUniversity - STEM (1.53 -
1.8)
educ_groups_ 0.25 ***
nameUniversity - Strong (0.1 - 0.4)
30 7722 NN -0.22 ***  -0.25 ***
(-0.25 - (-0.28 -
-0.19) -0.22)
6 7727 nnnn 0777? 0.33 ***
(0.27 -
0.39)
Pseudo-R: (McFadden) 0.01 0.08 0.09 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.11 0.17 0.18 0.21 0.22 0.11 0.11

*** p<0.01, ** p<0.05, * p<0.1

.95% N1 0D 12 N1 ,01°8x0 743,105 ,07A17 D17D7A0 DIKXIN :0777A1D2 :0yYA
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MODEL INFO:

Observations: 105743
Dependent Variable: high_tech
Type: Generalized linear model
Family: binomial

Link function: logit

MODEL FIT:

X?*(19) = 5027.95, p = 0.00
Pseudo-R? (Cragg-Uhler) = 0.14
Pseudo-R? (McFadden) = 0.11
AIC = 39025.84, BIC = 39217.22

Standard errors: MLE

(Intercept)

min2
ethnic_group_nameChristian
Arab
ethnic_group_nameHaredi
ethnic_group_nameMizrachi
ethnic_group_nameMuslim
ethnic_group_nameTzabar_mix
ethnic_group_nameUSSR
parent_mahoz_nameHaifa
parent_mahoz_nameJ-M
parent_mahoz_nameJ-S
parent_mahoz_nameNorth
parent_mahoz_nameSouth
parent_mahoz_nameTel_aviv
children_age_24_binary
siblings

top_parent_ashkol

-0.65
-0.63
-2.26
-0.37
-0.17
0.08

-0.15
0.04

-0.11
-0.08
-0.04
-0.31
-0.11
0.03

-7.73
-13.29
-28.09

-7.02
-3.16
1.68
-3.55
0.39
-1.60
-1.52
-0.76
-4.70
-12.07
2.65

o

O O O O O O O O O O O o o o

00
00
00
00
00
09
00
70
11
13
44
00
00
01
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children_age_30_new
children_under_6_age_36_binary

min2:children_under_6_age_36_binary

-0.25
0.40
-0.18

0.02 -15.32 0.00
0.04 10.24 0.00
0.06 -2.89 0.00

45 M7

.0°71annn Ta%y ,p"nY7n 21101 :i7n

nannan nivaidnn ]1y:n'7 12770¥0 DA?IAY D219 MA7ann
aTAD 787 ,n723¥n *'7170nY

LiEVB ] 0772 aN172 ANlaan nTIyNn
39.2% 56.4% nTIYn X77
15.1% 14.4% n7y1X7N NTIyn
13.8% 9.3% 1721 nTIYD
13.4% 4.7% anX - n'7723n
9.8% 3.7% anNX - n'770n
1.9% 3.5% v'"nn
0.7% 2.2% STEM - n'7'72
1.5% 2.1% STEM - ND7D12711X
2.4% 2.0% 0771y210 DWYIX{7N - N770n0
2.4% 1.6% 0771y210 DIYIX7N - NU?DI1271IK
100% 100% 7120 1D

.D"n7n 21017 0°12NNN T2 D
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MODEL INFO:

Observations: 105743
Dependent Variable: high_tech
Type: Generalized linear model
Family: binomial

Link function: logit

MODEL FIT:

X?*(41) = 9947.87, p = 0.00
Pseudo-R? (Cragg-Uhler) = 0.26
Pseudo-R? (McFadden) = 0.23
AIC = 34149.92, BIC = 34551.81

Standard errors: MLE

Est S.E. z val
(Intercept) -2.36 0.12 -19.17
top_parent_ashkol 0.01 0.01 0.68
percentile_parent 0.01 0.00 2.69
math_bagrut3 0.16 0.06 2.61
math_bagrut4 0.49 0.07 6.95
math_bagrut5 0.80 0.08 10.11
english_bagrut3 0.16 0.07 2.42
english_bagrut4 0.42 0.07 6.27
english_bagruts 0.74 0.07 10.26
parent_mahoz_nameHaifa 0.10 0.05 1.94
parent_mahoz_nameJ-M -0.10 0.05 -2.17
parent_mahoz_nameJ-S -0.09 0.11 -0.77
parent_mahoz_nameNorth -0.14 0.07 -1.93
parent_mahoz_nameSouth -0.12 0.05 -2.29
parent_mahoz_nameTel_aviv 0.03 0.05 0.61
children_age_24_binary -0.36 0.06 -5.70
siblings -0.08 0.01 -7.62
educ_groups_nameCollege - -0.61 0.11 -5.82

Other

0.00
0.50
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.05
0.03
0.44
0.05
0.02
0.54
0.00
0.00
0.00
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educ_groups_nameCollege - 1.76 0.08 21.86 0.00
STEM

educ_groups_nameCollege - 0.14 0.10 1.33 0.18
Strong

educ_groups_nameMahat 0.88 0.08 10.80 0.00
educ_groups_nameNo Diploma -0.70 0.07 -10.21 0.00
educ_groups_nameOther -0.07 0.07 -0.93 0.35
Vocational Diploma

educ_groups_nameUniversity - -0.17 0.09 -1.85 0.06
Other

educ_groups_nameUniversity - 1.64 0.08 19.65 0.00
STEM

educ_groups_nameUniversity - 0.13 0.10 1.29 0.20
Strong

ethnic_group_nameChristian -1.72 0.15 -11.44 0.00
Arab

ethnic_group_nameHaredi -0.12 0.09 -1.34 0.18
ethnic_group_nameMizrachi -0.13 0.05 -2.50 0.01
ethnic_group_nameMuslim -1.89 0.09 -22.01 0.00
ethnic_group_nameMixed Ethnicity -0.06 0.06 -1.06 0.29
ethnic_group_nameUSSR 0.19 0.06 3.16 0.00
min2 -0.91 0.08 -11.03 0.00
educ_groups_nameCollege - 0.19 0.15 1.27 0.20
Other:min2

educ_groups_nameCollege - 0.33 0.16 2.11 0.03
STEM:min2

educ_groups_nameCollege - 0.35 0.16 2.22 0.03
Strong:min2

educ_groups_nameMahat:min2 0.21 0.15 1.42 0.16
educ_groups_nameNo 0.54 0.11 5.14 0.00

Diploma:min2
educ_groups_nameOther -0.04 0.13 -0.33 0.74
Vocational Diploma:min2

educ_groups_nameUniversity - 0.28 0.13 2.16 0.03
Other:min2
educ_groups_nameUniversity - 0.07 0.13 0.52 0.60
STEM:min2
educ_groups_nameUniversity - 0.30 0.15 1.98 0.05

Strong:min2

.07712nnn T2y ,0"n7n 2101 :7n
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MODEL INFO:

Observations: 49331

Dependent Variable: high_tech
Type: Generalized linear model
Family: binomial

Link function: logit

MODEL FIT:

X*(31) = 2793.08, p = 0.00
Pseudo-R? (Cragg-Uhler) = 0.20
Pseudo-R? (McFadden) = 0.17
AIC = 13526.36, BIC = 13808.17

Standard errors: MLE

(Intercept)
top_parent_ashkol
percentile_parent
math_bagrut3
math_bagrut4
math_bagrut5s
english_bagrut3
english_bagrut4
english_bagruts
parent_mahoz_nameHaifa
parent_mahoz_nameJ-M
parent_mahoz_nameJ-S
parent_mahoz_nameNorth
parent_mahoz_nameSouth
parent_mahoz_nameTel_aviv
children_age_24_binary
siblings
educ_groups_nameCollege -

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o

agnn mT
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Other

educ_groups_nameCollege - 2.13 0.14 15.54 0.00
STEM

educ_groups_nameCollege - 0.51 0.12 4.15 0.00
Strong

educ_groups_nameMahat 1.10 0.13 8.59 0.00
educ_groups_nameNo Diploma -0.41 0.10 -4.21 0.00
educ_groups_nameOther -0.27 0.11 -2.49 0.01
Vocational Diploma

educ_groups_nameUniversity - 0.14 0.09 1.52 0.13
Other

educ_groups_nameUniversity - 1.75 0.12 14.76 0.00
STEM

educ_groups_nameUniversity - 0.46 0.12 3.75 0.00
Strong

ethnic_group_nameChristian -2.39 0.37 -6.47 0.00
Arab

ethnic_group_nameHaredi 0.22 0.14 1.57 0.12
ethnic_group_nameMizrachi -0.03 0.09 -0.31 0.75
ethnic_group_nameMuslim -1.96 0.17 -11.67 0.00
ethnic_group_nameMixed Ethnicity 0.00 0.09 0.04 0.97
ethnic_group_nameUSSR 0.22 0.10 2.17 0.03

.0°712nnn T2y ,p"n7n 22101 :En



AYNI 7D77702 AFIDYN X1D 12DI0A DIAN DAY D70D?A17 nPDIAN

48 N7

Ta%71 0711a ,n'72v¥n 7y1 0?27872I0T DANYN 7Y N2 13njga

MODEL INFO:
Observations: 56412

Dependent Variable: high_tech
Type: Generalized linear model

Family: binomial
Link function: logit

MODEL FIT:
X?(31) = 6861.66, p = 0.00

Pseudo-R? (Cragg-Uhler) = 0.30

Pseudo-R? (McFadden) = 0.25

AIC = 20578.08, BIC = 20864.17

Standard errors: MLE

(Intercept)
top_parent_ashkol
percentile_parent
math_bagrut3
math_bagrut4
math_bagrut5s
english_bagrut3
english_bagrut4
english_bagruts
parent_mahoz_nameHaifa
parent_mahoz_nameJ-M
parent_mahoz_nameJ-S
parent_mahoz_nameNorth
parent_mahoz_nameSouth
parent_mahoz_nameTel_aviv
children_age_24_binary
siblings
educ_groups_nameCollege -
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Other

educ_groups_nameCollege - 1.75 0.08 21.51 0.00
STEM

educ_groups_nameCollege - 0.13 0.10 1.26 0.21
Strong

educ_groups_nameMahat 0.89 0.08 10.84 0.00
educ_groups_nameNo Diploma -0.56 0.07 -7.82 0.00
educ_groups_nameOther 0.00 0.08 0.05 0.96
Vocational Diploma

educ_groups_nameUniversity - -0.17 0.09 -1.89 0.06
Other

educ_groups_nameUniversity - 1.63 0.09 19.07 0.00
STEM

educ_groups_nameUniversity - 0.13 0.10 1.23 0.22
Strong

ethnic_group_nameChristian -1.55 0.17 -9.15 0.00
Arab

ethnic_group_nameHaredi -0.40 0.12 -3.31 0.00
ethnic_group_nameMizrachi -0.19 0.07 -2.85 0.00
ethnic_group_nameMuslim -1.90 0.10 -18.44 0.00
ethnic_group_nameMixed Ethnicity -0.10 0.07 -1.38 0.17
ethnic_group_nameUSSR 0.18 0.08 2.28 0.02

.D"n7n 221017 0°12NNN T2 D
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